

Individual Membership Application

The Bayview Chamber of Commerce invites you to **join** in keeping our community a great place to live, work and

play.

The Chamber's purpose is to promote the quality of life in the community of Bayview by:

- a) Promoting positive and responsible community development and recreational facilities.
- b) Planning, promoting, implementing and/or sponsoring activities that enhance the Bayview Community.
- c) Assuring Regional cohesiveness, as Liaison/Representative for Bayview with governmental agencies and others.
- d) Sponsoring Public Forums for the purpose of examining issues and taking positions that benefit the Bayview Community as a whole.

The Chamber is a business **AND** community oriented organization. Chamber members get together once a month, in a town-meeting format, to take action on issues and suggestions from residents and businesses. Together we can have a positive impact in meeting the many challenges our small community faces.

Dues are recommended by the Board during the annual budget cycle and adopted by the members. The Dues are for the current calendar year and are payable by January 31st of each year. The Dues for this calendar year are \$15.00 per year. Membership renewals are by invoice.

We would appreciate your support and active participation in the Bayview Chamber of Commerce. General meetings are held on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 7 PM, in the Community Center.

Please fill out the application and include your email address.

Then return it with your dues to:

Bayview Chamber of Commerce PO Box 121 Bayview, ID 83803

Or bring it with you to the next meeting.

Are you an (Please check one box)

- Individual Member (residency is within a six mile radius of the Bayview Post Office)
- □ Affiliate (non-voting No residency requirement)
- Associate (non-voting an employee of a **Bayview** business **residing** outside **the** Bayview area)

Thank you - The Bayview Chamber of Commerce, Board of Directors